DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	21-OIR-01
Project Title:	Rulemaking to Amend Regulations Governing the Power Source Disclosure Program
TN #:	259360
Document Title:	Notice of Postponement of Adoption Hearing
Description:	N/A
Filer:	Logan Clendening
Organization:	California Energy Commission
Submitter Role:	Commission Staff
Submission Date:	9/30/2024 4:49:12 PM
Docketed Date:	9/30/2024

CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION

715 P Street Sacramento, California 95814

energy.ca.gov

CEC-057 (Revised 1/21)



NOTICE OF POSTPONEMENT OF ADOPTION HEARING

Rulemaking to Amend Regulations Governing the Power Source Disclosure Program

Docket No. 21-OIR-01

In response to comments received during the public meeting on June 11, 2024, and the 45-day comment period, the California Energy Commission (CEC) has postponed the hearing date previously scheduled for August 14, 2024, to consider and possibly to adopt the proposed amendments to the Rulemaking to Amend Regulations Governing the Power Source Disclosure Program. The CEC will provide public notice of the new adoption hearing date once scheduled.

Staying Informed and Commission Contacts

Documents for this rulemaking are available in the docket (21-OIR-01) at <u>https://efiling.energy.ca.gov/Lists/DocketLog.aspx?docketnumber=21-</u> <u>OIR-01</u>. When new information is posted, an email will be sent to those subscribed to the Power Source Disclosure list server. To receive these notices, subscribe to the proceeding under the category of "Electricity" at the following link: <u>https://www.energy.ca.gov/subscriptions</u>.

The CEC's Office of the Public Advisor, Energy Equity, and Tribal Affairs assists the public with participation in CEC proceedings. For information on how to participate, please reach out via email at <u>publicadvisor@energy.ca.gov</u> or by phone at (916) 957-7910.

Direct media inquiries to the Media and Public Communications Office at (916) 654-4989, or by email at <u>mediaoffice@energy.ca.gov</u>.

If you have any questions about the regulations, please contact Jordan Scavo by phone at (916) 980-7970 or by email at <u>Jordan.Scavo@energy.ca.gov</u>.